KRH2512077
HIS-08
Date :
Article Name ： Humidity Sensor
1/9
Product Specification
Management No.
Model Name :
December 22, 2025
Hokuriku Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
Sensor & Piezo Division
ＨＤＫ Ｈｏｋｕｒｉｋｕ　Ｅｌｅｃｔｒｉｃ　Ｉｎｄｕｓｔｒｙ　Ｃｏ.,Ｌｔｄ
01.Application
02.Type Designation
03.Outline and Dimensions
04.Absolute Maximum Ratings
05.Electrical Characteristic
06.Standard Reliability Test
07.Notes for Use
08.Others
09.Impedance Measuring Circuit
and Conversion Expression
10.Humidity Characteristics of each Temperture
(Standard characteristic)
HOKURIKU　ELECTRIC　INDUSTRY　CO., LTD.
Model Name Management No.
HIS-08 KRH2512077
Page
2
０１．Application
This specifications shall be applied to the relative humidity sensor 「HIS-08」.
０２．Type Designation
-
Element No.
Type Name of Humidity Sensor
０３．Outline and Dimensions
Unit  ： mm
Parts Component
HOKURIKU　ELECTRIC　INDUSTRY　CO., LTD.
HIS 08
Polypropylene (Light-blue)
Humidity Sensor
Lead Terminal
Case
SPCC
 (The surface has Sn-Ag-Cu solder treatment on the Sn plating.)
Parts NameParts No
③
②
①
Material and Specification
Element Manufactured by Hokuriku Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
3HIS-08 KRH2512077
PageModel Name Management No.
①
②
③
+1.0
3.5 -0.3
+1.0
6.5 -0.3
+
1
.0
9
.0
 -
0
.3
4
.0
±
0
.7
Typ. 2.5
Typ. 0.25Typ. 0.5
０４．Absolute Maximum Ratings
(1)　Rated Voltage ： Sine wave or square wave of AC. 0 to 5.5V.
(2)　Rated Power : 1.0mW (max)
(3)　Temperature and Humidity Condition
HOKURIKU　ELECTRIC　INDUSTRY　CO., LTD.
Storage range
Operating range
Humidity detection range③
②
①
Model Name Management No.
HIS-08 KRH2512077
Page
4
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90